

SHEBOYGAN AVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 8017

DATE: 7/7/17

		Speedway	Sand & Gravel, Inc.	S & L Underground, Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page					
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$20,243.00	\$20,243.00	\$20,243.00	\$19,285.00
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	21.00	\$80.00	\$1,680.00	\$80.00	\$125.00
10720 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	10.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$25.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$33,700.00	\$33,700.00	\$68,000.00	\$35,150.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	80.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$16.00	\$18.50
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	640.00	\$5.00	\$3,200.00	\$3.60	\$5.20
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	1800.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.60	\$2.60
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	10.00	\$875.00	\$8,750.00	\$450.00	\$200.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$920.00	\$500.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$10,000.00
21056 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	11.00	\$165.00	\$1,815.00	\$165.00	\$170.00
21057 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID -MAINTAIN - EACH	11.00	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$65.00	\$13.00
21058 - INLET POTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID- REMOVE - EACH	11.00	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$25.00	\$33.00
30131 - COLD WEATHER PROTECTION OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE (POLYETHYLENE - L.F.	1800.00	\$0.10	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$1.50
30132 - COLD WEATHER PROTECTION OF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (POLYETHYLENE) - L.F.	640.00	\$0.10	\$64.00	\$1.00	\$1.25
30201 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER - L.F.	640.00	\$35.00	\$22,400.00	\$30.00	\$40.50
30301 - 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	1200.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.00	\$5.30
30302 - 7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - S.F.	600.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$9.00	\$5.80
40202 - HMA PAVEMENTS TYPE E-1 - TON	90.00	\$74.80	\$6,732.00	\$140.20	\$138.75
40211 - TACK COAT - GAL	60.00	\$2.05	\$123.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	750.00	\$6.85	\$5,137.50	\$9.80	\$9.70
50225 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	3430.00	\$33.00	\$113,190.00	\$52.00	\$71.50
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	5.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$685.00	\$760.00
60941 - TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, REMOVABLE, REFLECTIVE, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	6000.00	\$2.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.00	\$2.00

SHEBOYGAN AVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 8017

DATE: 7/7/17

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		S & L Underground, Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
60945 - TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, REMOVABLE, REFLECTIVE, LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	50.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
70001 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 4 INCH	380.00	\$99.62	\$37,855.60	\$150.00	\$168.00
70002 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	280.00	\$94.00	\$26,320.00	\$142.00	\$134.00
70003 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	60.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$164.00	\$156.00
70004 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 10 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	10.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$172.00
70005 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	2900.00	\$133.50	\$387,150.00	\$102.00	\$130.00
70030 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	7.00	\$1,495.00	\$10,465.00	\$1,165.00	\$1,240.00
70031 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	11.00	\$1,863.00	\$20,493.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,390.00
70032 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH	3.00	\$2,425.00	\$7,275.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,780.00
70033 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 10-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	1.00	\$3,313.00	\$3,313.00	\$2,445.00	\$2,555.00
70034 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	12.00	\$3,940.00	\$47,280.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,985.00
70040 - FURNISH, INSTALL AND SALVAGE HYDRANT - EACH	6.00	\$4,733.00	\$28,398.00	\$3,935.00	\$5,710.00
70057 - RECONNECT 1 ½-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	1.00	\$1,792.00	\$1,792.00	\$2,665.00	\$2,360.00
70058 - RECONNECT 2-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	2.00	\$2,340.00	\$4,680.00	\$2,945.00	\$2,650.00
70080 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	19.00	\$1,803.00	\$34,257.00	\$3,410.00	\$7,425.00
70082 - CUT OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN - EACH	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,830.00	\$9,200.00
70090 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	26.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$190.00	\$300.00
70101 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - L.F.	40.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$15.00	\$17.00
70102 - LANDSCAPE RESTORATION FOR WATER MAIN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$9,200.00	\$11,000.00
70105 - PIPE PLUG FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$900.00
70106 - ROCK EXCAVATION - C.Y.	85.00	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$1.00	\$120.00
70107 - REMOVAL OF EXCESS AMOUNTS OF BOULDERS - C.Y.	10.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$120.00	\$50.00
90001 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FLEXIBLE TUBULAR MARKER POSTS - EACH	500.00	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	\$21.00	\$29.00
90002 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FLEXIBLE TUBULAR MARKER BASES - EACH	500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$1.00
48 Items	Totals		\$897,198.10	\$968,090.00	\$1,199,521.50